

JEFFERSON COUNTY LOCAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Income Statement for the Five Month Period Ending February 28, 2021

Prepared by Joy Nuffer, February 24, 2021

UNRECONCILED

	Current Year Budget	Year-to-Date Total	Current Month	Previous Month	Balance Remaining
Revenues					
Admin Fees	\$ 662,665.00	276,110.40	\$ 55,222.08	55,222.08	386,554.60
JC Grant Marketing	275,400.00	114,750.00	22,950.00	22,950.00	160,650.00
JC Grant Ag Program	138,720.00	57,800.00	23,120.00	0.00	80,920.00
RLF Interest Income	30,000.00	11,119.68	1,921.97	3,439.07	18,880.32
Grant Income NYS	0.00	46,963.88	0.00	0.00	(46,963.88)
Interest Income	3,500.00	459.26	0.00	116.32	3,040.74
Late Fee	0.00	4.50	1.50	0.00	(4.50)
Grant Income NYS-HAB	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00
Miscellaneous Income	20,000.00	16,269.11	3,236.26	2,635.28	3,730.89
AG Conference	8,650.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,650.00
Total Revenues	1,153,935.00	523,476.83	106,451.81	84,362.75	630,458.17
Expenses					
Salaries	580,168.00	219,303.30	45,154.93	46,525.46	360,864.70
Benefits	242,474.00	86,847.05	14,684.96	20,264.68	155,626.95
Operations					
Marketing Program	366,798.00	134,154.55	23,086.00	23,521.00	232,643.45
AG Program	197,302.00	74,310.23	13,761.33	15,107.55	122,991.77
Office Expense	19,000.00	6,966.77	494.84	2,389.32	12,033.23
Payroll Processing	1,900.00	1,493.06	243.92	395.42	406.94
Office Rent	17,753.00	7,396.85	1,479.37	1,479.37	10,356.15
Project Loan Rent	55,943.00	23,309.35	4,661.87	4,661.87	32,633.65
Office Cleaning	9,000.00	4,280.72	765.00	792.68	4,719.28
Telephone	7,000.00	3,142.98	452.80	594.89	3,857.02
Equipment Rental	3,500.00	1,437.40	287.48	287.48	2,062.60
Equipment Maintenance	5,000.00	990.00	990.00	0.00	4,010.00
System Maintenance	2,500.00	1,072.25	214.45	214.45	1,427.75
Electric Service	3,000.00	1,327.33	0.00	321.33	1,672.67
Gas Service	3,000.00	765.91	0.00	308.75	2,234.09
Manufacturers Workshop	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00
Business Support	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Manufacturing Day	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00
Workforce Development	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00
Safety Training	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00
Travel/Promotion/Meals	7,500.00	865.62	0.00	0.00	6,634.38
Staff Training & Seminars	3,000.00	295.00	0.00	150.00	2,705.00
Depreciation Distillery Equip.	3,536.00	4,714.40	0.00	1,178.69	(1,178.40)
Depreciation F&F	5,134.00	2,139.25	427.85	427.85	2,994.75
Board Functions	0.00	28.06	0.00	0.00	(28.06)
Dues & Publications	7,500.00	5,493.00	50.00	2,660.00	2,007.00
Legal Unrestricted	1,000.00	180.00	0.00	0.00	820.00
Accounting & Auditing	7,200.00	6,150.00	0.00	0.00	1,050.00
CEDS Update	7,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,500.00
Fees Expense	300.00	315.00	0.00	0.00	(15.00)
Grant Expense NYS-HAB	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00
Covid Grant	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	(2,500.00)
Reallocated Program Expenses	(444,574.00)	(184,319.23)	(36,290.33)	(36,464.03)	(260,254.77)
Miscellaneous - Unrestricted	501.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	501.00
Total Operations	1,153,935.00	410,158.85	70,464.47	84,816.76	743,776.15
Total Revenue	1,153,935.00	523,476.83	106,451.81	84,362.75	630,458.17
Total Expenses	1,153,935.00	410,158.85	70,464.47	84,816.76	743,776.15
Net Income Over Expenditures	\$ 0.00	113,317.98	\$ 35,987.34	(454.01)	(113,317.98)

For Internal Use Only

Jefferson County Local Development Corp
Balance Sheet
February 28, 2021

ASSETS

Current Assets		
General Checking	\$	47,612.96
Savings Account		1,234,042.90
RLF Savings		1,484,390.00
Grants Receivable Records		38,914.35
RLF Loans Receivable		469,391.18
N Grid Mkt Grant European		12,500.00
COVID Accounts Receivable		268,534.94
Clayton Loans Receivable		10,000.00
Miscellaneous Receivable		7,500.00
Prepaid Expense		7,833.76
		<hr/>
Total Current Assets		3,580,720.09
Property and Equipment		
Accumulated Depreciation		(50,705.50)
		<hr/>
Total Property and Equipment		(50,705.50)
Other Assets		
Furniture & Fixtures		70,387.89
WIP Record Storage		87,029.51
		<hr/>
Total Other Assets		157,417.40
		<hr/>
Total Assets	\$	<u><u>3,687,431.99</u></u>

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Current Liabilities		
JC Grant-Marketing	\$	160,650.00
JC Grant Agriculture Program		46,240.00
Deferred Mkt. Grant European		12,500.00
		<hr/>
Total Current Liabilities		219,390.00
Long-Term Liabilities		
		<hr/>
Total Long-Term Liabilities		0.00
		<hr/>
Total Liabilities		219,390.00
Capital		
General Fund Bal - Unrestrict.		3,354,724.01
Net Income		113,317.98
		<hr/>
Total Capital		3,468,041.99
		<hr/>
Total Liabilities & Capital	\$	<u><u>3,687,431.99</u></u>